
Winchester Public Schools 

FY2021 Appropriated Budget 3Q Year to Date March 31, 2021 

Adopted Expended to Estimated Projected 

Object Description Budget Date Encumbered Balance Adjustments Year-End 

0-100 

200 

Wages 

Employee Benefits 

$ 6,583,923 

1,959,084 

$ 4,273,035 

1,385,434 

$ 2,173,751 

235,549 

$ 137,137 

338,101 

$ 38,538 

370,714 

$ 98,599 

(32,613) 

Subtotal Personnel Expense $ 8,543,007 $ 5,658,469 $ 2,409,300 $ 475,238 $ 409,252 $ 65,986 

-300 Professional Technical Services $ 241,010 $ 87,377 $ 70,553 $ 83,080 $ $ 83,080 

400 Property Services 167,871 81,281 33,853 52,737 37,630 15,107 

51X Pupil Transportation 1,458,530 883,461 514,563 60,506 (33,583) 94,089 

560 Special Ed Out of District Tuition 1,824,026 1,444,382 598,223 (218,579) (218,579) -

563 Gilbert School Tuition 7,059,242 5,294,432 1,764,810 - -
-

5XX All Other Purchased Services 495,500 263,222 105,789 126,489 142,284 (15,795) 

600 Supplies 74,500 108,098 13,824 (47,422) 45,872 (93,294) 

700 Equipment & S/W 80,000 48,026 15,512 16,462 29,137 (12,675) 

800 Dues & Fees & Other Objects 18,000 17,147 225 628 628 -

Subtotal Non-Personnel Expense $ 11,418,679 $ 8,227,426 $ 3,117,352 $ 73,901 $ 3,389 $ 70,512 

TOTAL FY2021 $ 19,961,686 $ 13,885,895 $ 5,526,652 $ 549,139 $ 412,641 $ 136,498 

jFund 5 Medicaid Reimbursements I $ 20,100 _l $ 20,100 I - I - I - I - I 



- -

- -

- -

- - - - - - - - - - -
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Winchester Public Schools 

FY2021 Summary Operating Budget 3Q Year to Date March 31,2021 

Ob-
ject Description 

Town 

Appropriated 

Budget 

TOWN APPROPRIATION 

Expended to Estimated 
Date Encumbered Adjustments 

Projected 

Year-End 

Fund6 

Budget 

TOWN SUPPORT FOR EDUCATION 

Expended Estimated 
to Date Encumbered Adjustments 

Projected 
Year-End 

TOTAL 

Total 

Summary 

Operating 

Year-End 

-$ 4,273,035 $ 2,173,751 $ 38,538 $ 98,599 $ - -$ 6,583,923Waqes $ - $ 98,599$ $ -$ 

-1,385,434 235,549 370,714 (32,613) -1,959,084 - (32,613)Employee Benefits 

$ 409,252$ 5,658,469 $ 2,409,300 $ 65,986 $ -$ 8,543,007Subtotal Personnel Expense $ - $ - $ 65,986$ $ 

- -$ 87,377 $ 70,553 $ - $ 83,080 $ -300 Professional Technical Services $ 241,010 $ $ 83,080$ $ $ 

15,107 154,213 84,194 60,087 4,963400 Property Services 167,871 81,281 33,853 37,630 4,969.00 20,076 

-78,294 42,150 35,095500 Purchased Services 10,837,298 7,885,497 2,983,385 (109,878) 12,024 (4,969.00) 73,325 

600 Supplies 74,500 108,098 13,824 45,872 (93,294) 280,100 201,997 68,075 10,028 -

700 Equipment & Capital 80,000 48,026 15,512 29,137 (12,675) - - - - - (12,675) 

-800 Dues, Fees & Other Objects 18,000 17,147 225 628 - - - - - -

900 Special Items 

Subtotal Non-Personnel Expense $ 11,418,679 $ 8,227,426 $ 3,117,352 $ 3,389 $ 70,512 $476,463 $ 321,286 $ 140,186 $ 14,991 $ . $ 70,512 

TOTAL FY2021 $ 19,961,686 $ 13,885,895 $ 5,526,652 $ 412,641 $ 136,498 $476,463 $ 321,286 $ 140,186 $ 14,991 $ . $ 136,498 

https://4,969.00
https://4,969.00
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Winchester Public Schools 

FY2021 Grant Budget Year to Date 3Q March 31, 2021 

FY 2020-22 

Loca- Grant Funds 

tion Description Award Received 

183,600634 IDEA 611 299,237 

267,000653 IDEA 611 Carryover 300,934 

13,763 9,000635 IDEA 619 Preschool 

652 IDEA 619 Preschool Carryover 13,743 13,743 

636 Title I 214,960 152,000 

Spent 
Prior Year 

183,601 

11,682 

FY2021 Expended to Estimated Projected 

Budget Date Encumbered Balance Adjustments Year-End 

(89,672) 135,66745,995299,237 174,332 78,910 

6,959 6,959 .117,333 68,640 41,734 

13,763 6,008 5,258 2,497 {4,780) 7,277 

. . - .2,061 2,061 

214,960 117,852 59,476 37,632 5,388 32,244 

.654 Title I Carryover 231,383 231,383 183,065 48,318 39,033 9.433 (148 (148 

637 Title II 32,601 5,000 32,601 - - 32,601 27,711 4,890 

655 Title II Carryover 39,627 35,000 11,364 28,263 2,022 22,768 3,473 3,473 . 

. - - .668 CRF Carryover 152,255 152,255 152,255 152,255 

674 ESSER Carryover 191,756 160,000 70,815 120,941 84,249 3,149 33,543 - 33,543 

672 Student Support Title IV 16,676 . 16,676 2,755 2,535 11,386 (2,281) 13,667 

675 Student Support Title IV Carryover 14,853 14,853 9,272 5,581 (355) . 5,936 5,936 . 

627 Family Resource Center 101,530 76,148 101,530 73,486 22,928 5,116 5,116 . 

629 

630 

School Readiness 

Alliance Carryover 

275,763 

200,966 

185,102 

200,966 193,772 

275,763 

7,194 

176,723 

7,194 

96,888 

. 

2,152 

-

2,152 

. 

. 

-

631 Health Services 11,077 11,077 11,077 11,077 - - . -

632 

633 

638 

Champs 

Quality Enhancement School Readiness 

Title Ill 

127,245 

3,881 

6,356 

90,000 

1,000 

-

127,245 

3,881 

6,356 

60,615 

. 

3,791 

10,098 

-

2,455 

56,532 

3,881 

110 

56,532 

3,881 

110 

-

. 

-

639 ECS Alliance 200,966 150,725 200,966 142,979 47,227 10,760 10,760 -

640 Security Grant Carryover 72,487 72,487 72,487 . - 72,487 . 72,487 

644 Winsted Family Alliance FRC 500 500 .165 165 165 

. .645 Winsted Family Alliance Critical Needs 600 600 600 2 598 598 

. -656 Excess Cost Grant 440,647 440,647 31,745 43,548 365,354 365,354 

658 Adult Education 13,639 9,049 13,639 13,639 - . - -

. - - .662 Critical Needs Fund 750 750 750 750 

666 Pearson Commissioner's Network 275,000 178,000 275,000 163,769 49,210 62,021 62,021 -

670 Alliance School BuildinQs 477,600 477,600 477,600 - 309,646 167,954 - 167,954 

671 

676 

IT Bond LPS 

Unified Champion Schools 

156,150 

1,000 

50,000 

1,000 18 

156,150 

982 

17,494 

-

132,438 

-

6,218 

982 

6,218 

-

. 

982 

677 Batcheller Commissioner's Network 225,000 150,000 225,000 91,801 46,158 87,041 87,041 -

TOT AL FY2021 $3,672,298 $3,319,485 $663,924 $ 3,449,021 $ 1,443,917 $ 983,859 $ 1,021,245 s 469,474 
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Winchester Public Schools 

FY2021 Food Service Budget 
Year to Date 3Q March 31, 2021 

Description Budget 

Actual To 

Date 

Estimated 

Adjustments 

Projected 

Year-End 

INCOME 

Lunch Reciepts $ 7,000 $ 5,086 $ 1,940 $ 7,026 

NSLP Reimbursement 347,137 287,658 100,000 387,658 

HeadStart 20,000 8,570 8,430 17,000 

Catering 100 - - -

Donations - Other 1,000 - - -

Total Income 375,237 301,314 110,370 411,684 

- -

-----

EXPENSE 

Wages 160,087 80,433 82,824 163,257 

Benefits 5,100 1,610 4,000 5,610 

Management Services 

Equipment Repairs 

52,000 

1,000 

15,600 

-

36,400 

500 

52,000 

500 

Purchased Services 

Supplies 

Equipment 

350 

154,600 

2,000 

-

119,783 

1,854 

-

46,000 

-

-

165,783 

1,854 

Total Expense 375,137 219,280 169,724 389,004 

- �-· 
- - - � - -

Net Profit/(Loss) $ 100 $ 82,034 $ (59,354) $ 22,680 




